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Topic/Program Primary Contact Secondary Contact Notes: 
Immunizations 

 

 
Patty (Patricia) Free, RN 
pfree@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 272 

 
Cheyenne Bumgarner, RN 
cbumgarner@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 284 

Many questions can be answered by many 
of the nurses; calling the main number (937) 
390-5600 and asking for a nurse.   
 

Fax Number:  (937) 390-5626 
Lice Mitigation 
Lead Poisoning 

Prevention 

 

 
Randilyn Belford, MA 
rbelford@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 266 
 

 
Sandy Miller, RN 
smiller@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 262 
 

Contact Randilyn for lead screenings, lead 
prevention, case management and referrals 
regarding high lead levels.   
 

Health Planners can be contacted for lead 
abatement, information, inspections.   

Vision & Hearing 
Screenings 

 
 

 

Gloria “Kitty” Smith 
gsmith@ccchd.com  
(937) 390-5600 ext. 236 

 

Christina Conover, RN 
cconover@ccchd.com 
(937)390-5600 ext. 279 

Kitty works seasonally, but her extension 
rings to her cell phone if she is not in the 
office.   

Vision 
Assistance 
Referrals 

 

 
Kristen Lyburtus, RN 
klyburtus@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 269 
 

 
Patty (Patricia) Free, RN 
pfree@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 272 
 

 

CCCHD can facilitate applications to Prevent 
Blindness Ohio, Lions Club, etc.   

Children with 
Medical 

Handicaps 

 

 

Renee Steele, RN 
rsteele@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 262 
 

Annette Rutter, RN 
arutter@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 228 
 

 
Sandy Miller, RN 
smiller@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 262 
 

 
This can also be a resource if repeated 
hearing screenings indicate there may be a 
need to further evaluate for hearing loss.   

Sexual Health 
and Wellness 

 

 
Britney Bruce, RN 
bbruce@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 274 

 
Tara Wagner, RN 
twagner@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 285 

Birth control, Sexual transmitted infections, 
women’s health (pap smears), education.    
Condoms also available at no cost. 

Communicable 
Disease Team 

including 
Tuberculosis 

 

 
Shaiann Ferguson 
Communicable Disease 
Supervisor 
sferguson@ccchd.com  
(937) 390-5600 ext. 281 

 
Amy Hodik 
Communicable Disease 
Investigator 
ahodik@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 237 

 

Other contacts:  
Anna Jean Sauter, Epi Supervisor 
asauter@ccchd.com; 937-390-5600 ext. 267 
 

Helaina LeCaptain, Epidemiologist 
hlecaptain@ccchd.com 937-390-5600 ext. 
256 

Interpreter: 
Creole  

 

 
Rodolph Paul 
rpaul@ccchd.com  
(937) 390-5600 ext. 222 
 

 
Daniel Vilmond 
dvilmond@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 290 

Creole/Kreyol line is:  937-717-2445 
 

Dorline Lucien 
dlucien@ccchd.com  
(937) 390-5600 ext. 263   
 

Luckens Merzius 
lmerzius@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 255 

Interpreter: 
Spanish 

 
Alejandra Sepulveda 
asepulvaeda@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 287 
 

 
Maria Rodriguez 
mrodriguez@ccchd.com 
(937) 390-5600 ext. 272 
 

Spanish line is:  937-717-2448   
 

*When unable to reach someone or if there are other needs, please reach out to Christina Conover (937) 390-5600 ext. 279.    
 


